

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1343/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017 in WA No. 926/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

P.S.S. RAVI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. P. STATE AGRO INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12386/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1781/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 06-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks some time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted for the same.

The petitioners are free to file their rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

In case the petitioners have not been terminated from service, as on today, their termination be deferred for the time being.

List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR