

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1343/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017 in WA No.926/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

P.S.S. RAVI KUMAR S/O P. CHARLES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. P. STATE AGRO INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1781/2018 (XII-A)
(With appln. for appropriate orders/directions)

SLP(C) Nos.13978 & 12456 of 2018 (XII-A)

Date : 06-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
No.1 Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Prabha Swami, learned counsel appearing for the 1st respondent submits that all the terminal benefits to which the petitioner(s) is/are entitled to, will be

calculated on the basis of the date of retirement and post of the retirement of the petitioner(s) and the entire terminal benefit will be provided to him/them. The said statement is placed on record.

Ordered accordingly. The terminal benefits in their entirety shall be provided to the petitioner(s), as mentioned supra, within six weeks from today.

The special leave petitions and all pending applications are disposed of accordingly.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS